B2007 H1
m
u
lt
if
a
s
t
M23 andM27 multifast® Connectivity
Part Number Keys H2
Cordsets H5
Receptacles H20
FieldWireables H32
Conduit Adapters H36
Accessories H37
• M23 and M27 threaded connectors
• M23 available in 12, 16 and 19-pin
• M27 available in 26 and 28-pin
• Up to 9 amp, 300 volt rated
• High density
• IEC IP67 protection
Features
H2 B2007
M23 multifast® Connectivity
K = female contact holder, female threads
S = male contact holder, female threads
SS = male contact holder, male threads,
non-rotating coupling nut
X = female contact holder, male threads
non-rotating coupling nut
Gender
See catalog or source drawing for details
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Code
M23 multifast Cordset
(blank) = straight
W = right angle
Configuration
(blank) = metal connector assembly
M = molded plug body
MH = molded plug body and push-pull coupling nut
Connector Style
(blank) = nickel plated brass
V = stainless steel
S = shielded
Coupling Nut Material / Shielding
Length in Meters
(blank)= PVC jacket
/S90 = TPU jacket
/S101 = TPE jacket, flexlife-20
®
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
Varieties
(blank) = DC color code, standard wiring
A = DC color code, isolated power supply
R = AC color code, standard wiring
B = AC color code, standard wiring with LEDs
N = NAMUR color code
C = DC color code
Color Code
7 = 7
12 = 12
16 = 16
19 = 19
Number of Pins
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
C S M 12 - 10 - * /S..
Cordset Part Number Key
C K M C K W M 12 - 10 - 5 /S..
Extension Examples:
C K W M C S S M 12 - 10 - 5 /S..
C S M C K M 12 - 10 - 5 /S..
* Male connector listed 1st, female connector 2nd
Example: CSM CKM 12-10-5
Insertion Point of Extension Cable 2nd Prefix*
B2007 H3
M23 multifast® Connectivity
m
u
lt
if
a
s
t
®
C K F 16 - 10 - * /S..
M23 multifast Receptacle
(blank) = DC color code, standard wiring
A = DC color code, isolated power supply
R = AC color code, standard wiring
B = AC color code, standard wiring with LEDs
N = NAMUR color code
C = DC color code
Color Code
Designator for Receptacle
See catalog or source drawing for details
Number of Wires / AWG / Color Code
Length in Meters
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
Varieties
K = female contact holder, male threads
S = male contact holder, male threads
Gender
Receptacle Part Number Key
7 = 7
12 = 12
16 = 16
19 = 19
Number of Pins
(blank) = front mount
D = rear mount
L = front mount, long threads
DF = flange for mounting
Mounting Style
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
H4 B2007
M27 multifast® Connectivity
D S M 26 - 631 - * /S..
K = female contact holder, female threads
S = male contact holder, female threads
SS = male contact holder, male threads
Gender
M27 multifast Cordset
* Male connector listed 1st, female connector 2nd
Example: DSM DKM 26-631-5
Insertion Point of Extension Cable 2nd Prefix*
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
Varieties
Length in Meters
631 (for 26-pin) = 25x22 AWG, 1x22 AWG drain
061 (for 28-pin) = 27x22 AWG, 1x22 AWG drain
Number of Wires / AWG
26 = 26
28 = 28
Number of Pins
Cordset Part Number Key
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
(blank) = metal connector assembly
M = molded plug body
Connector Style
Receptacle Part Number Key
D K F 26 - 25 - *
K = female contact holder, male threads
S = male contact holder, male threads
Gender
M27 multifast Receptacle
Designator for Receptacle
Length in Meters
/S .. = consult factory, special
/CS .. = consult factory, special
Varieties
25 = 25 (for 26-pin)
27 = 27 (for 28-pin)
Number of Wires
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY. Consult factory for catalog items not identified.
26 = 26
28 = 28
Number of Pins
B2007 H5
M23 multifast® Connectivity
Co
rd
se
ts
Connector Style Female Part Number Male Part Number Features Pinout
CKM 12-7-*
CKWM 12-7-*
CSM 12-7-*
CSWM 12-7-*
ITC/PLTC PVC Yellow, 7x18
AWG, 105°C, 8.4 mm OD,
Cable #RF50637-*M†
4 port, 1 signal per port,
flexlife
1. BN
3. BU
4. WH
6. GN
7. YE
8. GY
12. GN/YECKM 12-7-*/S90
CKWM 12-7-*/S90
CSM 12-7-*/S90
CSWM 12-7-*/S90
TPU Yellow, 7x18 AWG,
90°C, 7.2 mm OD, Cable
#RF50676-*M†
4 port, 1 signal per port,
Cut/Abrasion Immune
CKM 12-9-*
CKWM 12-9-*
CSM 12-9-*
CSWM 12-9-*
ITC/PLTC PVC Yellow, 9x18
AWG, 105°C, 10 mm OD,
Cable #RF50636-*M†
6 port, 1 signal per port
flexlife
1. BN
3. BU
4. WH
6. GN
7. YE
8. GY
9. PK
10. RD
12. GN/YE
CKM 12-9-*/S90
CKWM 12-9-*/S90
CSM 12-9-*/S90
CSWM 12-9-*/S90